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Introduction

Welcome to Team Sherburn! 

Introduction
Welcome to Team Sherburn!  We hope our guide will provide you with 
information and advice to support your child as they move from primary to 
secondary school.  Our aim is to make the transition process as smooth and 
stress-free as it can be.  If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to get 
in touch: transition@shs.starmat.uk 

Term Dates and Holidays
Link to School Calendar

First Day Closed First Day Open

Autumn Term Tuesday 7th September

Half Term Monday 25th October Monday 1st November

Christmas Monday 20th December Tuesday 4th January 

Half Term Friday 18th February Monday 28th February

Easter Monday 11th April Monday 25th April

Half Term Monday 30th May Monday 6th June

Summer Monday 24th July

Training Days:
Friday 26th November, 2021
Friday 18th February, 2022
Friday 1st July, 2022
Monday 25th July, 2022
Tuesday 26th July, 2022

mailto:transition@shs.starmat.uk
https://www.sherburnhigh.co.uk/calendar


Useful Contact Information

The easiest way to contact the school is via email or telephone.  If your query is 
general, you will need to get in touch with the school office.  If your query is 
relating to lessons, you should get in touch with your child’s subject teacher.  If it 
is an emotional/social issue to do with your child, you should speak to your 
child’s form tutor (for basic issues) or your child’s Year Leader (for more serious 
issues).
You are welcome to request a meeting with any member of staff, but we please 
ask that you either ring or email first to arrange an appointment.

Key Staff for Year 7

Contact Details:
Sherburn High School
Garden Lane
Sherburn in Elmet
Leeds
LS25 6AS

Tel: 01977 682442
admin@shs.starmat.uk
www.sherburnhigh.co.uk

Ms E Wadsworth Year 7 Leader emma.wadsworth@shs.starmat.uk

Ms S Wilmot SENCO from 
Sept. 2021

sarah.wilmot@shs.starmat.uk

Mrs C Atkinson Inclusion Leader carroll.atkinson@shs.starmat.uk

mailto:admin@shs.starmat.uk
http://www.sherburnhigh.co.uk
mailto:emma.wadsworth@shs.starmat.uk
mailto:sarah.wilmot@shs.starmat.uk
mailto:carroll.atkinson@shs.starmat.uk


Curriculum Area Contact Information
English Ms D Davies deborah.davies@shs.starmat.uk

Mathematics Miss L Beardsworth laura.beardsworth@shs.starmat.uk

Science Mr C Hampton chris.hampton@shs.starmat.uk

Creative Mrs L Jamieson leah.jamieson@shs.starmat.uk

Drama Mrs N Caldwell natalie.caldwell@shs.starmat.uk

French Miss S Sismondi steph.sismondi@shs.starmat.uk

Geography Mrs J Goulding jodie.goulding@shs.starmat.uk

Health and Social 
Care

Miss C Dodd charlotte.dodd@shs.starmat.uk

History Mr K Shanks kristian.shanks@shs.starmat.uk

ICT and Business 
Studies

Mr S Brook steve.brook@shs.starmat.uk

Music Miss C Connell claire.connell@shs.starmat.uk

Physical Education Mr D Grannon
Mr L Stubbins

daniel.grannon@shs.starmat.uk
luke.stubbins@shs.starmat.uk

Religious Education Mrs H Oakes hayley.oakes@shs.starmat.uk
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